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INSET DAYS 
31st October 2022, 3rd January 2023, 5th June 2023 

https://www.themeadtrust.org/news-and-dates/term-dates/ 

Tuesday 11th October 
• Wiltshire Air Ambulance Emergency Awareness Training for all Hilperton Site 

children 

Wednesday 12th October 

• 8.50am – Community Assembly – Tiger Martial Arts 

• Wiltshire Air Ambulance Emergency Awareness Training for all Hilperton Site 
children 

• Girls Dance Workshop – selected children 

Thursday 13th October 
• Wiltshire Air Ambulance Emergency Awareness Training for all Hilperton Site 

children 

• Football League at JoG selected Y6 children 

Friday 14th October 

• 8.30am – Fitness Friday on the playground 

• 2.20pm Star of the Week Assembly by invitation on Zoom 

• School Disco 
4.45pm – 5.15pm - Quiet Disco - £1.50 on the door – invitation only 
5.30pm – 6.30pm - Y1, Y2 & Y3 - £2.50 on the door  
6.45pm – 7.45pm - Y4, Y5 & Y6 - £2.50 on the door 
 

 

Dear Mead Families, 
Beginning black History month with a focus on music, poetry and famous lives has led to a rich 
week of learning in school. Thank you to Mrs Baber for sharing so many texts across the school.  
 

 
And a huge thank you to all who attended our Autumn Fair – well over 200 families and literally 
thousands raised for the school.  
Kind regards 
Mark Stenton 
Headteacher 
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Follow us 
 

Wingfield Facebook and twitter are now both @MeadatWingfield 
Hilperton Facebook and twitter are now both @MeadatHilperton 

Hilperton Nursery Facebook and Twitter are now both @MeadatOrchard 

Reminder - After School Care Bookings  
 
Please note that the ASC booking system on Arbor is not available from 11am for same day bookings.  However, 
bookings for future dates can still be made. We will of course be able to make bookings for exceptional 
circumstances, but you will need to phone the school office to arrange this. 

6.10.22 
The Mead 2- 0 Staverton 
The Mead played with good confidence right from the word go in this early fixture. Excellent passing 
from Jack, Berat and Finlay created many chances in the first half and Finlay converted to open the 
scoring. The trio of girls (Emily, India and Imogen) work tirelessly to prevent any attacks and we 
wrapped the game up when a square ball was converted by Berat. The defence remained tight 
throughout with Yusuf guiding everyone from the back. A good win. 
 
6.10.22 
The Mead 0 – 5 Bellefield 
The Mead came up against a very skilful Bellefield side on the last slot of the day. Within a few 
minutes Bellefield quickly went two nil up and this knocked everyone’s’ confidence. The team rallied 
and fought hard but Bellefield ran out comfortable winners in the end.  
 
A local derby against Castle Mead is next up. Well done to all the team for another good week of 
football. 
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Dates for your Diary These dates are all subject to change  
Parents are invited to all Community Assemblies 
 

18th & 19th October Start of the Day Sharing with Parents (both sites) 

Wednesday 19th October Show Racism the Red Card – Wear red clothing 

Monday 31st October  Deadline for September 2023 Secondary School Applications 

Monday 31st October INSET Day 

Tuesday 8th November  Foxes and Ospreys to Trowbridge Civic Centre (STEAM Workshop) 

Friday 11th November 10.30am - Hilperton Site Community Assembly - Remembrance 

Monday 14th November Anti-bullying Week – Wear Odd Socks Day 

Thursday 17th November Squirrels and Otters to Westbury White Horse 

Friday 18th November  Children In Need Day 

Wednesday 14th December 8.50am – Hilperton Site Community Assembly – Christmas Celebration 

Friday 16th December Christmas Lunch Day 

Tuesday 3rd January 2023 INSET Day 

Sunday 15th January Deadline for September 2023 Primary School Applications 

Wednesday 25th January  Young Voices Event in Birmingham 

Wednesday 1st February 8.50am – Hilperton Site Community Assembly – 

9th & 10th February  Start of the Day Sharing with Parents (both sites) 

Thursday 2nd March World Book Day 

6th – 10th March Careers Week 

Wednesday 15th March Trowbridge Youth Parliament 

Friday 17th March Red Nose Day 

Tuesday 21st March World Poetry Day 

Wednesday 22nd March 8.50am – Hilperton Site Community Assembly  

Monday 24th – 28th April  Parent Conversation Week 

Thursday 4th May Bees to Warleigh Lodge Farm 

Friday 5th May Butterflies and Cygnets to Warleigh Lodge Farm 

Monday 8th – 12th May Y6 SATs Week 

Wednesday 17th May  8.50am – Hilperton Site Community Assembly 

Wednesday 17th May Trowbridge Youth Parliament 

Thursday 18th May  Kestrels, Puffins and Fireflies to The Roman Baths 

Wednesday 24th May Whole School Performance – Wiltshire Music Centre 

Thursday 25th May Squirrels and Otters to Bristol Buddhist Centre 

Thursday 25th & 26th May Start of the Day Sharing with Parents (both sites) 

Monday 5th June  INSET Day 

Tuesday 19th June  Y5 to Cotswold Water Park 

Tuesday 27th June  Hilperton Site Sports Day 

Thursday 29th June Hilperton Site Fall Back Sports Day 

Friday 30th June Wingfield Site Sports Day 

Friday 30th June School Disco 

Monday 3rd July Wingfield Site Fall Back Sports Day 

Monday 10th July Transition Day 

Wednesday 12th July 8.50am – Hilperton Site Community Assembly 

Friday 14th July  Y3 to Thoulstone Park – long day 

Tuesday 18th – 21st July Year 6 to Kilve Court – 3 night residential 

Thursday 20th – 21st July Year 4 to Braeside – 1 night residential 

Tuesday 25th July 9.00am - Year 6 Leavers Assembly 

 

 

 


